

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Misc Appeal Case No. 32 of 2019
(CNR: WBMD01-006364-2019)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 09 Dated 11.08.2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by appellants.

Appellants file a verified petition showing cause on the ground stated therein.

Cause shown in the petition is more or less satisfactory and the same be accepted.

Appellants also file a petition praying for time to file steps on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time to file steps is allowed.

Fix 29.03.2024 for taking steps upon respondent by the appellants.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad